W. 1251M

10/584134

AP3 Rec'd PCT/PTO 23 JUN 2000

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450 103271	Attorney Docket No. <u>128358</u>						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Naohiro YOSHIDA	TOYOTA CHO						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Other	10/584134						
	B. Execution Date: June 13, 2006							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers at	tached?						
	C. Title of Application: <u>HYBRID SYSTEM</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
	er a marina di terreta di sensa	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>181281</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Daniel A. Tanner, III Registration No. 54,734 J. A. Total number of pages in the control of pages in the cont	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT

REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0042

AS:	SIG	N	AE:	M

(1.1) Insert Manueley (1.2) (2) (3) (7) (7) (8) Insert Name of Assignee (1.6) Insert Address of Assignee (1.6) Insert Assignee (1.6) Insert Address of Assignee (1.6) Insert In			(1)	Naohiro YOSHIDA	(5) _	 		
(1) Insert Name of Contractive (10) Insert Name of Contractive Name of Nam	(1-8)		(2)		(6)			
Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee (20) Insert Name of Assignee (20) Insert Address of America as defined in \$5 U.S.C. \$2100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, ordinary in the Assignee (20) Insert Assignee			(3)		(7)		<u> </u>	
to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and so over to 99			(4)		(8)			
Assignee Assignee (19) Insert Address of Assignee) (10) Intervent Address of Assignee) (11) Insert (Interventible of English (Interventible of English (Interventible of English) (Insert (Interventible of English) (In			to eac	h of the undersigned, each unde				
(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan (hercinafter designated as the Assigned) and Assigneds bein, successors, assigns and logal representative the entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, son-provisional, divisional, continuation, autostate, applications, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reliasues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) Insert Identification as the Assigner of Case Number, or Foreign Application Number for which the undersigned has Chave) executed an application for patent in the United States of American convention for the United States of American Characteristics of Application (12) on Application (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filled June 23, 2006 (13) Alternative Identification for filled June 23, 2006 (14) Insert Bate of Signing of June 23, 2006 (15) Insert Date of Signing of June 23, 2006 (16) June 23, 2006 (17) Insert Date of Signing of June 23, 2006 (18) Alternative Identification for filled June 23, 2006 (19) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filled June 23, 2006 (19) Insert Date undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or crisisse applications for the invention, and any patent of papers necessary in connection with any application and patents as the Assigner may deem necessary. (2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning may application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with Assigner or very vary possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference which may be declared concerning may application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue applica	(9)		(9)	TOYOTA IIDOSHA KARUS	SHIKI KAISHA			
(hereinafter designated as the Ausignee) and Ausignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for parts in Ledding any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and recumination certificates that may be greated on the invention known as III dentification asch as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 128358 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or Signing of Signing of (12) on Application (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications of the invention, and any patent() issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such propilications and patents at the Assignee may demance exercises applications for the invention, and any patent() issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such propilications and patents at the Assignee may demance exercises. Propilication and patents at the Assignee may demance exercises applications for the invention, and may patent of defined patents at the Assignee and demance exercises. Propilication and patents at the Assignee may demance exercises application based thereon, for the invention, and to conpert as with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and counters and performs any act which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and counters	(10)	Insert Address of				Ianan		
the entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America as defined in St U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patient including any and all provisional, on-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (II) Insert Identification asset as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 128358 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or (II) Insert Date of Signing of (I2) on Application (III) Alternative Identification for filled June 23, 2006 (III) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers an eccessary in connection with any application and patents as the Ausignee may deem necessary. (III) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Ausignee may deem necessary. (III) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or ordination or division therefor, or any patent, or exists application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with example and applications of the invention, and to cooperate with example and applications of the invention of a vision therefor, or any patent, or exists application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. (III) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all papers and columents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any be necessary in connection with any be necessary of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. (III) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents an		Assignee	` ,	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 4/1-8571 Japan				
Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forciga Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 128358 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications (14) Insert Date of Signing of June 23, 2006 (15) Alternative (16) June 23, 2006 (16) Alternative (17) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications filed June 23, 2006 (17) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or recissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. (2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or ordinization or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application and patent as the Assignee may application and grees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with examination or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. (4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in connection with examination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. (5) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. (5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting tom said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire inte			the en invent divisio	tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for p onal, continuation, substitute, a	he United States of patent including any and reissue application	America as defined in 35 and all provisional, non on(s), and all Letters Pate	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, ent, extensions,	
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American cover date herewith or on even date herewith or filed applications (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications of filed Jume 23, 2006 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or recissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with Assignee or every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with such interference. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with such interference. 5) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to execute all papers and accuments and event and accuments and event and accuments. 6) Each undersigned durined States patent to the Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants that he has full right to convey th	(11)	=: :	(11)	HYBRID SYSTEM				
Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 128358 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications (14) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications and applications on or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application and on pents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any applications not continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in connection with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Divictor of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting tom said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interesterial assigned, and that he has no								
on even date herewith or Composition Co		Number, or Foreign	(Attor	ney Docket No12	8358			
Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications from the property of the invention of the property of the invention of the property of the invention of division thereof, or any patent or reissue application and any patents as the Assignee may deem necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting the international Confirmation and in the has full right to convey the entire interest and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest and applications of the United States resulting the international control of the said application of the said app					executed an applica	tion for patent in the Un	ited States of America	
Application (13) Alternative Identification for filed June 23, 2006 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or recissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to other any activities of the subject of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict hereigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict hereigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict hereigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict hereigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict hereigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in	(12)		(12)	0.0				
Identification for filed applications filed June 23, 2006 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interesterial assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE, PLC the power to insert on this assig			(12)	OII			<u> </u>	
Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interesterial assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is brinding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further dentification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for ecordation of this document. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signat	(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er			
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting to said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interesteria assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is brinding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & ERRIBIGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further dentification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for ecordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). June 13, 2006 Inven			filed	June 23, 2006				
recissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning amplication to continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is initially on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further dentification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for ecordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). June 13, 2006 Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signatu		ined applications	11100					
Inventor Signature Invent	reexami from sai nerein a pinding	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorizing the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession that may be necessary	onal Converse to perform ted States or izes and Assignee, executed, ssors, assign grants to the converse to th	rention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree gns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	ial Property or similar be necessary to one to issue any and all it, and covenants the ments in conflict be PLC the power to in	ar agreements. btain, maintain or confir Letters Patents of the U at he has full right to con rewith, and agrees that the	m by reissue or nited States resulting vey the entire interest his assignment is any further	
Date June 13, 2006 Inventor Signature Archivo Geschicka (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date June 13, 2006 Witness Work & Hamista		In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the unders	igned name(s).		
Date	Date	•		Inventor Signature	Machine	Chal's	(SEAL)	
Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. deither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date June 13, 2006 Witness Woulk': June 94				T		//	(05.4.4.)	
Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date June 13, 2006 Witness Www. U.S.W. (1,100) 40	,							
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date June 13, 2006 Witness Would Consult of Manigary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consult if outside the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consult if outside the U.S.A. (c) a U.S. (c	•							
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date June 13, 2006 Witness Woulk! June 90	•						, ,	
Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date June 13, 2006 Witness Woulk! June 90	-							
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date June 13, 2006 Witness Woulk: June 90	-			•				
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date June 13, 2006 Witness Woulk! June 40	•							
Date June 13, 2006 Witness Wivourki Jumiya	•	This assignment should pre	ferably be	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the U.5			
Date June 13, 2006 Witness Fusaki Igarashi	•		-ro at teasi	_		Yumian		
witness	-			VYILINESS _	Tisch To	James Ja		
	<i>,</i> ate _	10, 2000		Witness _	LANGER T	Jainsell		

RECORDED: 06/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0043